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ADD ON COURSE 

DEPARTMENT 

AC ADEM IC YEAR 

DATE 

VENUE 

NQR SPECTROSCOPY 

PHARMACEUTlCA TlCAL CHEMISTRY 

2019-2020 

03.01.2020-25.01.2020 

SEMINAR HALL 

REPORT 

RESOURCE PERSONS:

L MR.R. VIJA Y AMIRTHARAJM.PHARM, 

VICEPRINCIPAL, JKKMMRF'S ANNAi JKK SAMPOORANIAMMAL 

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KOMARAPALA YAM. 

2. MRS.B.ANBARASIM.PHARM,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, JKK.MMRF'S ANNAi JKK SAMPOORANIAMMAL 

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KOMARAPALA YAM. 

No. of students enrolled: 64 

Objective: 

No.of students certified: 62 

The objective of this value added water chemistry program provides the information about the NQR 

SECTROSCOPY. Value added program provides additional knowledge to the students other than their 

academic knowledge.Carbon clusters were the highly advanced carbon materials study and to obtain 

knowledge on carbon nanotubes. 

Learning outcomes: 

► Provides knowledge on Fut lerenes

► Gives more idea on textures in carbon materials

► Devolps the industrial skills on synthesis of carbon nanotubes.

The students were actively participated in these

SPECTROSCOPY. 1

Co-ordinator 

Dr. N.SENTHIUCU 
PRINCIPAL 

JKK 11UN1tAJAH 11BJCAL RESEARCH ruu-noN

ANNAi JO( SAlfl(OAtl A111AL ca.L£(I! Of fltWIIACY

ETHIREDU, KOIIARAPIUAYAI • 131113. 
IWIAKKAl DISTIIICT. TA91lNADU. NUMA. 

knowledge on NQR 
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ADD ON COURSE NQR SPECTROSCOPY 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTlCAL CHEMlSTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 

DATE 03.0 l.2020-25.0 l.2020 

VENUE SEMINAR HALL 

SYLLABUS 

DATE HOURS TOPIC SUB TOPICS RESOURCE PERSON 

03.01.2020 6 hrs INTRODUCTION 

06.01.2020 5 hrs NQR STEREOCHEMIST MR.R.VIJAY 
SPECTROSCOPY 

RY AMIRTHARAJ 

11.01.2020 5 hrs SALT ANALYSIS 

20.01.2020 5 hrs ORGANIC 
- SGMPOHN9S- -

23.01.2020 5 hrs BALANCING MRS.B.ANBARASI 

CHEMICAL 

EQUATIONS 

25.01.2020 6 hrs CONCLUSION 
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DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 

DATE 

VENUE 

DIU� NO 

561958069 

561958070 

561958071 

561958072 

561958073 

561958074 

561958075 

561958076 

561958077 

561958078 

561958079 

561958080 

561958081 

561958082 

561958083 

561958084 

561958085 

03.01.2020-25.01.2020 

SEMINAR HALL 

LIST OF STUDENTS ENROLLED FOR THE COURSE 

NAMF. OF THF. �TJmF.NT� ....COURSE 

RANGANADHAN. C* LB.PHARM 
RANJlTH J LB.PHARM 
RATHESH GT* LB.PHARM 
RATHIKA M * LB.PHARM 
RAVfN R 1.8.PHARM 
RAYYAN N P LB.PHARM 
ROHITH S * LB.PHARM 
SAC HIN KUMAR K * LB.PHARM 
SAIFULLAH K LB.PHARM 
SANTHOSH KUMAR R LB.PHARM 
SEDUPATE-Il K LB.PHARM 
SHABEEB ANJALAN LB.PHARM 
SHANK.AR B* LB.PHARM 
SHARMA SMITH L * l.B.PHARM
SHRI HARIDHA K LB.PHARM 
SIV ANANDHAN p I.B.PHARM

SOWMIYA R * / 
'\ _yB.PHARM 

Dr.N.X��AR, 
PRI PAL 

JKK IIUNIIWAH •DICAL AESEMCH FOUNDATION 

ANNAi Jl(J( SAIIPOORANI AIIAl CW£GE fY PHARIMCY 

ETHIAIIEDU. KOIIAttAPAl.AYAI -131183. 

�AMAKKAl DISTNCT. TAIIILNADU. INOIA. 
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DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 

DATE 

VENUE 

S,NO REG.NO 

I 561958069 

2 561958070 

3 561958071 

4 561958072 

5 561958073 

6 561958074 

If- --S6 I 95807S-

8 561958076 

9 561958077 

10 561958078 

I I 561958079 

12 561958080 

13 561958081 

14 561958082 

15 561958083 

16 561958084 

03.0 l.2020-25.0l.2020 

SEMINAR HALL 

STUDENT ATTENDANCE FOR THE COURSE 

NAME OF THE COURSE 03/01 06/01 

STUDENTS 

RANGANADHAN. c• 1.8.PHARM v- ✓ 
RANJITH J 1.8.PHARM ✓ ✓ 
RATHESH G T• 1.8.PHARM v ✓ 
RATHIKA M • 1.8.PHARM ✓ / 
RAVIN R 1.8.PHARM 

./ � 
RAYYAN NP 1.8.PHARM ✓ / 
ottrrn-s 1:8:PHARM / ✓ 

SACHIN KUMAR K • 1.8.PHARM / ✓ 
SAIFULLAH K 1.8.PHARM ✓ ✓ 
SANTI IOSH KUMAR R 1.8.PHARM / ✓ 
SEDUPATHI K 1.8.PHARM / v"' 
SHABEEB ANJALAN 1.8.PHARM / ✓ 
SHANKAR B • 1.8.PHARM ✓ ✓ 
SHARMA SMITH L • LB.PHARM ✓ ✓ 
SHRJ HARlDHA K l.B.PHARM

./ / 
SIVANANDHAN P LB.PHARM

t/ / 

Dr. N.SENTHILKUMAR, 

PtllNOML 

JK)( IIUNNJAH IIEOICAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION
..... .. ·- - ·~ 

...._......_......,� - ·- ---- --·· Ul"��T

ETHIRIIEDU, KOIMRA�LATAM · 638183. 

NMIAICfW. OlffllCT. TAllk.NADU. 1¢1:A. 
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ADD ON COURSE NQR SPECTROSCOPY 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTlCAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMlC YEAR 2019-2020 

DATE 03.01.2020-25.01.2020 

VENUE SEMINAR HALL 

ANSWER ALL THE QUESTION: 

MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTION 

l. The approximate value of Methyl proton in NMR CS 

A] l.3

B]l.5

C)0.9

D]2.5

2.Boltzman d1stnbutton md,cates

A]The relative no.of.proton present in the exsisting state and ground state

B]relative no. of neutron present in the excited state and ground state

C]Relative no, of, nucleus present in the excited state and ground state

D]AII the above

3.The NMR spectrum the nuclei in up field resonate at 

A]High frequency

B]Low frequency

C] lt is constant through out the spectrum

D]lt doesn't depends on chemical shift

4.The nuclei doesn't give NMR signals is

DA TE:25.01.2020 

MARKS:20 

A]ISN

B] 11 B
Dr. N.SE LKUMM, 

'911NCIPAL 

JIO( IIUNIWAH llfDCAL RESEARCH F08NDATION 
ANNAi JIO( SAIIP00RANt AMAL C0U.EGE Of PHAAIIACY 

ETHIIIIEOU. KOIIARA�YAI · 138183 . 
• KKAl. OfSTRICT. TAIIIC..NADU. 1Ji014.
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ADD ON COURSE NQR SPECTROSCOPY 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTlCAL CHEMlSTRY 

ACADEMlC YEAR 2019-2020 

DATE 03.01.2020-25.01.2020 

VENUE SEMlNAR HALL 

T\J'DcNT N�t-\.E : ��\r\H . R 
ANSWER ALL THE QUESTION: 

COL?� S. .' 'I
... 

t:> . r H-A�M 
DATE:25.0 l.2020 

r--.. MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTION 

/",. 

l.The approximate value of Methyl proton in NMR [S

A]l.3

B]l.5

(90.9 
0]2.5

2.Boltzman distribution indicates

A]The relative no.of.proton present in the exsisting state and ground state

B ]relative no. of neutron present in the excited state and ground state

ryelative no, of, nucleus present in the excited state and ground state

D]AII the above

3.The NMR spectrum the nuclei in up field resonate at

A]High frequency

@j),ow frequency

C][t is constant through out the spectrum

D]It doesn't depends on chemical shift

4.The nuclei doesn't give NMR signals is

A]l5N

@t1s Dr. N.� .. _.. MAit 
PIINCIMl 

JKI( IIUMRAJAH IIEObl RESEARcH FOUNDATION
ANNAi JKk SAIPO(J,,Afl AIUL CCUEGE � PHARIIACY

ET'NRIIEOU, KOIIAMPIUAYAII - '38 113. 
MAIMKIW. OISTRlct TAa.NADU. IHDIA. 

MARKS:20 
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ADD ON COURSE NQR SPECTROSCOPY 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 

DATE 03.01.2020-25.0 l.2020 

VENUE SEMINAR HALL 

ANSWER ALL THE QUESTION: 

MUL TlPLE CHOICE QUESTION 

l .The approximate value of Methyl proton in NMR IS

A]l.3

8)1.5

C 0.9 

DATE: 03.01.2020 

MARKS:20 

·------------------------------�

0]2.5

2.Boltzman distribution indicates

A]The relative no.of.proton present in the exsisting state and ground state

B]relative no. of neutron present in the excited state and ground state

C]Relative no, of, nucleus present in the excited state and ground state

D]AII the above

3.The NMR spectrum the nuclei in up field resonate at 

A]High frequency 

B)Low frequency

C]lt is constant through out the spectrum

D)lt doesn't depends on chemical shift

4.The nuclei doesn't give NMR signals is

Dr. N.SENTH UCUMAR, 

PIUNOPAL 

JKIUIUNIRAJAH IIEDICA1. RESEARCH FOUM>ATION 
ANNAi JKJ( SAIPOORAht AMMAL COU£GE OF PHARMACY 

El.HIMt�DU KOMtiPao,,1 /l,Y�IW-638183. 
NAil•,.,,,,., u:�r�:':" r:-::. 1.�ou ,NOIA. 
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ADD ON COURSE NQR SPECTROSCOPY 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 20[9-2020 

DATE 03.0 l.2020-25.0 l.2020 

VENUE SEMINAR HALL 

STUDENTS MARKSHEETS 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE COURSE 
STUDENTS 

561958069 RANGANADHAN. c• 1.8.PHARM 

2 561958070 RANJITH J l.B.PHARM

-, 
.) 561958071 RATHESH GT• 1.8.PHARM 

4 561958072 RATHIKA M • 1.8.PHARM 

5 561958073 RAVIN R l.B.PHARM

6 561958074 RAYYAN NP l.B.PHARM

7 561958075 ROHITH S • 1.8.PHARM 

8 561958076 SACHIN KUMAR K • 1.8.PHARM 

9 561958077 SAIFULLAH K 1.8.PHARM 

10 561958078 SANTHOSH KUMAR R l.B.PHARM

11 561958079 SEDUPATHI K 1.8.PHARM 

12 561958080 SHABEEB ANJALAN 1.8.PHARM 

13 561958081 SHANKAR B • J.B.PHARM 

14 561958082 SHARMA SMITH L • J.B.PHARM 

15 561958083 SHRI HARIDHA K 1.8.PHARM 

16 561958084 SIV ANANDHAN P 1.8.PHARM 

17 561958085 SOWMIYA R • 1.8.PIIARM 
-

( �-'fj✓
Or. N.SEtmt UC1 � ... n, 

PRINOML 

JKK-IIUNIIWAH 11ED1CAL MSEMCH FOUNDATION 

ANNAi Jl(J( SAfflWi AIIIALaliEGE <6. �CY
�IEDU. KQtWlAPALAYAII · S38-�83. 
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